Media Release

8 June 2015

SIX Swiss Exchange Ltd Selnaustrasse 30 P.O. Box 1758 CH-8021 Zurich T +41 58 399 5454 F +41 58 499 5455 www.six-swiss-exchange.com

Media Relations: T +41 58 399 2227 F +41 58 499 2710 pressoffice@six-group.com

SIX Swiss Exchange and Shanghai Stock Exchange step up their collaboration

SIX Swiss Exchange and Shanghai Stock Exchange have agreed in a memorandum of understanding to step up their collaboration. A delegation from China is visiting the Swiss stock exchange today, where the two parties will sign the document in ceremonial fashion. The intention is to enable the financial markets of both countries to benefit from regular, institutionalized exchange of information and joint projects.

Through their memorandum of understanding, SIX Swiss Exchange and Shanghai Stock Exchange are underpinning the free trade agreement concluded between Switzerland and China in 2013 and the 2014 currency agreement between the Swiss National Bank (SNB) and the People's Bank of China. China is already one of Switzerland's main economic partners as well as being a key partner for the Swiss stock exchange.

SIX Swiss Exchange has offered trading in renminbi since 2012. Some issuers of bonds traded in Switzerland are from China, and their securities are issued in renminbi. Further internationalization of the Swiss securities market is a declared aim of SIX, with a view to remaining attractive to investors around the world and increasing trading volumes on the platform. SIX supports the efforts of the Swiss National Bank to make the Zurich financial center a Swiss renminbi hub.

The memorandum of understanding between SIX Swiss Exchange and Shanghai Stock Exchange envisages regular, institutionalized exchange of information, in order to improve understanding of each other's market, promote business relations and strengthen regulatory standards. The aim is to develop service offerings to the benefit of investors in both financial centers and to create attractive conditions for mutual admission of financial products.

"In signing this memorandum of understanding today, we are laying the foundations for forwardlooking collaboration between Shanghai Stock Exchange and SIX Swiss Exchange," declares Urs Rüegsegger, Group CEO SIX. "In this way, both sides will in future be able to offer even more attractive and more international marketplaces."



Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Stephan Meier, Head Media Relations.

 Phone:
 +41 58 399 3290

 Fax:
 +41 58 499 2710

 E-mail:
 pressoffice@six-group.com

SIX Swiss Exchange

SIX Swiss Exchange is the most important independent exchange in Europe. We connect companies from around the world with international investors and trading participants and create particularly market-oriented framework conditions for listing and trading in our highly liquid segments Equities, Bonds, ETFs, ETPs and Structured Products and Warrants. SIX Swiss Exchange is an ideal listing location for companies of every origin, size and sector. With the world's fastest trading technology X-stream INET as well as the most advanced connectivity options, we offer our trading participants excellent trading conditions. We maintain a close dialogue with both our domestic and foreign customers, working intensively with them to create optimal conditions for their success. Furthermore, we offer them access to a strong global network.

SIX operates Switzerland's financial market infrastructure and offers on a global scale comprehensive services in the areas of securities trading, clearing and settlement, as well as financial information and payment transactions. The company is owned by its users (approximately 140 banks of various size and orientation) and, with its workforce of more than 4,000 employees and presence in 25 countries, generated an operating income of 1.8 billion Swiss francs and a Group net profit of CHF 247.2 million in 2014.